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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]
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A002897087 ABHIJIT  PAL Male No  1  1 1 OBC-A  5  468.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002901625 MD ARIF SAGAR Male No  2 2 UR  3  467.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002856920 AKASH  ROY Male No  3 3 UR  3  459.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002774150 SEJAL  GUPTA Female No  4 4 UR  4  456.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002923984 SAIFUL ISLAM MOLLA Male No  5  2 5 OBC-A  2  452.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002785166 SUBHAJIT  MAITY Male No  6  1 6 OBC-B  6  447.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002733096 SWAJAN  PRADHAN Male No  7  2 7 OBC-B  4  447.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002915336 NOSHIN  IFTIKA Female No  8 8 UR  17  442.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002930376 PRITAM  MAITY Male No  9  1 9 SC  2  441.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002838884 SNEHA  CHOUDHURY Female No  10 10 UR  24  436.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002796097 SUVAM  GHOSH Male No  11 11 UR  5  434.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002781772 PRITHA  BASAK Female No  12 12 UR  7  430.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002781405 SOUMIK  DE Male No  13 13 UR  5  430.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002753163 RASHI  MISHRA Female No  14 14 UR  3  429.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002770730 SHANKHA  SARKAR Male No  15  2 15 SC  1  417.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002930900 TAMAL  HALDER Male No  16  3 16 SC  5  415.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002899988 RAHUL  MONDAL Male No  17  3 17 OBC-A  3  412.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002771927 MD  SUHAIL Male No  18  3 18 OBC-B  2  411.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002885732 FARHANA  PARVIN Female No  19  4 19 OBC-A  9  410.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002923148 ABHRADIP  DAS Male No  20 20 UR  4  407.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002905777 ABU TAHIR BISWAS Male No  21  5 21 OBC-A  9  404.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002752458 ARPAN  GHOSH Male No  22 22 UR  2  395.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002896744 TANUSHREE  PANDA Female No  23 23 UR  4  392.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002727943 LABANYA  MONDAL Female No  24 24 UR  15  388.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002909612 SUBHENDU  MONDAL Male No  25 25 UR  8  387.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002586215 SK NAFIS HOSSAIN Male No  26 26 UR  3  386.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002638168 MRIGANKA  SAHA Male No  27 27 UR  3  386.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002819952 ASHUTOSH  SHAW Male No  28  6 28 OBC-A  1  382.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002446205 SUVANKAR  ADHIKARY Male No  29 29 UR  2  381.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002555565 RATUL  MUKHERJEE Male No  30 30 UR  3  381.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002715608 IPSITA  ADAK Female No  31 31 UR  6  380.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002605767 ANURAG  SAH Male No  32 32 UR  7  376.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002931143 SHREYASHI  SHAW Female No  33  4 33 OBC-B  14  375.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002924706 HRIDASHREE  SINHA Female No  34  4 34 SC  6  374.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002464336 SUBHAJIT  SAHOO Male No  35 35 UR  5  373.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002882384 RUPSHA  MUKHERJEE Female No  36 36 UR  1  371.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002458243 SNEHA  MANNA Female No  37 37 UR  12  371.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002619986 MD TAUHEED AZMI Male No  38 38 UR  5  370.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002842108 KAPIL  MANDAL Male No  39  5 39 SC  3  367.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002922070 HRIDASHI  SINHA Female No  40  6 40 SC  6  366.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002496939 INDRANATH  SINHA Male No  41 41 UR  4  365.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002722532 DEBRAJ  SARDAR Male No  42  7 42 SC  4  364.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002575278 ANKAN  DAS Male No  43 43 UR  5  363.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002742394 HASSAN  RAZA Male No  44 44 UR  7  361.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002467503 SAYANTAN KISHORE 

GHOSH

Male No  45 45 UR  14  359.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002575014 SANDIPTA  MANNA Female No  46 46 UR  8  359.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002692911 SMARANENDU  DATTA Male No  47 47 UR  7  355.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002912380 SANIA  DEBNATH Female No  48 48 UR  13  353.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002793824 ALI  BUKHSH Male No  49 49 UR  7  353.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002733278 UJIR  KHA Male No  49  5 50 OBC-B  5  353.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002584369 AKASH  BISWAS Male No  50  6 51 OBC-B  12  351.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002706020 ISHAN  BISWAS Male No  51 52 UR  3  351.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002690257 NAJMA AKTAR BELA Female No  52  7 53 OBC-A  3  350.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002681627 MD SUMAN MOLLA Male No  53 54 UR  6  348.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002930658 MALANCHA  KHANRAH Male No  54 55 UR  13  348.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002631160 SUSAMIR  GHOSH Male No  55 56 UR  4  344.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002866952 MD ASIF SARKAR Male No  56 57 UR  10  343.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002913878 NAYONIKA  GHOSH Female No  57 58 UR  7  342.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002618366 ANAM  AMIR Female No  58 59 UR  5  340.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002786420 AYAN  MONDAL Male No  59 60 UR  7  339.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002782165 DEBAJIT  DAS Male No  60  7 61 OBC-B  5  338.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002557222 KRISHANU  PATI Male No  61 62 UR  8  337.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002882708 AKIB RAJA SARKAR Male No  62  8 63 OBC-A  4  337.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002558387 RUPAK  GHOSH Male No  63 64 UR  1  336.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002531166 ATANU  RANA Male No  64  8 65 OBC-B  2  335.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002639932 ADARSHA AHAMMED 

MONDAL

Male No  65 66 UR  7  334.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002793686 MD SHAFI ANSARI Male No  66 67 UR  8  334.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002623711 ABHIJIT  KUILA Male No  67 68 UR  3  334.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002662419 MOJAHIDUL  ISLAM Male No  68 69 UR  11  333.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002822149 BEBY  NAJMIN Female No  69  9 70 OBC-A  2  333.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002747148 SAYANI  RAM Female No  70  8 71 SC  7  323.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002537168 ARIJIT  SEAL Male No  71 72 UR  8  321.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002705279 SAMIM  HOSSAIN Male No  72  10 73 OBC-A  4  318.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002742676 MD SAQUIB KHAN Male No  73 74 UR  5  297.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002669903 SAYANDIP  PAUL Male No  74  9 75 OBC-B  3  291.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002897087 ABHIJIT  PAL Male No  1  1 1 OBC-A  5  468.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002923984 SAIFUL ISLAM MOLLA Male No  5  2 2 OBC-A  2  452.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002899988 RAHUL  MONDAL Male No  17  3 3 OBC-A  3  412.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002885732 FARHANA  PARVIN Female No  19  4 4 OBC-A  9  410.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002905777 ABU TAHIR BISWAS Male No  21  5 5 OBC-A  9  404.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002819952 ASHUTOSH  SHAW Male No  28  6 6 OBC-A  1  382.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002690257 NAJMA AKTAR BELA Female No  52  7 7 OBC-A  3  350.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002882708 AKIB RAJA SARKAR Male No  62  8 8 OBC-A  4  337.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002822149 BEBY  NAJMIN Female No  69  9 9 OBC-A  2  333.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002705279 SAMIM  HOSSAIN Male No  72  10 10 OBC-A  4  318.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002785166 SUBHAJIT  MAITY Male No  6  1 1 OBC-B  6  447.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002733096 SWAJAN  PRADHAN Male No  7  2 2 OBC-B  4  447.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002771927 MD  SUHAIL Male No  18  3 3 OBC-B  2  411.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002931143 SHREYASHI  SHAW Female No  33  4 4 OBC-B  14  375.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002733278 UJIR  KHA Male No  49  5 5 OBC-B  5  353.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002584369 AKASH  BISWAS Male No  50  6 6 OBC-B  12  351.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002782165 DEBAJIT  DAS Male No  60  7 7 OBC-B  5  338.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002531166 ATANU  RANA Male No  64  8 8 OBC-B  2  335.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002669903 SAYANDIP  PAUL Male No  74  9 9 OBC-B  3  291.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002930376 PRITAM  MAITY Male No  9  1 1 SC  2  441.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002770730 SHANKHA  SARKAR Male No  15  2 2 SC  1  417.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002930900 TAMAL  HALDER Male No  16  3 3 SC  5  415.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002924706 HRIDASHREE  SINHA Female No  34  4 4 SC  6  374.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002842108 KAPIL  MANDAL Male No  39  5 5 SC  3  367.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002922070 HRIDASHI  SINHA Female No  40  6 6 SC  6  366.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002722532 DEBRAJ  SARDAR Male No  42  7 7 SC  4  364.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002747148 SAYANI  RAM Female No  70  8 8 SC  7  323.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


